PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2620565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURALIDHARA MALLUR	11/28/2011
JYOTHI BANDAKKA	11/28/2011
SANMATI TUKOL	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	3471 N. FIRST STREET	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14083986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8330 Phone: 512-322-2500

Email: tracy.perez@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016295.4983
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY E. PEREZ
Signature:	/TRACY E. PEREZ/
Date:	11/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502574651

source=4983Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031632 FRAME: 0351

Houston

Docket No.: 073320-0260

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Muralidhara Mallur, Jyothi Bandakka, and Sanmati Tukol, of Mallur, Sidlaghatta, Chikkaballpur — 562102, KARNATAKA, INDIA; Flat No. B-601, Rose Gardens Apartments, Arekere Gate, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore — 560076, KARNATAKA, INDIA, and #506, Elephant Rock Road, 3rd Block Jayanagar, Bangalore — 560011, KARNATAKA, INDIA, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DEPLOYMENT AND UPDATING OF APPLICATIONS AND DRIVERS ON A CLIENT DEVICE USING AN EXTENSIBLE MARKUP LANGUAGE (XML) CONFIGURATION FILE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3471 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

28-11-2011	
Date 9.8 11/2011	Muralidhara Mallur
Date	Jyothi Bandakka Lamek Tleel
Date 28-11-2011	Sanmati Tukol

PATENT REEL: 031632 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 11/19/2013